relevant details requested by the Grantor State Agency. Annual and final report documents to be 
completed by the Grantee shall appear on the Grantor State Agency’s website or as an 
attachment to the Governmental Grant Contract.       

D.19. Audit Report.  When the Grantee has received Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($750,000.00) or more in aggregate federal and state funding for all of its programs within the 
Grantee’s fiscal year, the Grantee shall provide audited financial statements to the Tennessee 
Comptroller of the Treasury.  The Grantee may, with the prior approval of the Comptroller of the